Suffolk University NH Bellwether ID

NH Bellwether - Milford Marginals

INTOO

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for TNEWS/Suffolk
(SUFF-ick) University and I would like to get your opinions on some questions
about the upcoming presidential race in New Hampshire. Would you be willing to
spend 2 minutes answering 5 brief questions?. May I speak with the youngest
person in the household who is 18 years of age or older?

N=

Continue .ottt i e e e e 00
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N=

1 1

S 11 2

S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote in Milford?

S2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

N=

Very 1iKkely ittt ittt et et e 1
Somewhat likely ...ttt ittt 2
Not very/Not at all likely .......oviiniiiniennnn 3
Other/Undecided/Refused (DO NOT READ) .......... 4

Ql. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Undeclared, or are
you not registered yet?

N=

Democratic ...ttt i i e e 1
Republican ...ttt ittt ittt i it i e 2
Independent/Other . ...... ..ttt inninnennenn. 3
Not registered yetl ...ttt iineennnnnn 4

Q2. What is your age category?

N=

BT T o 1
20— 30 YIS it e e e e e e e e 2
B36=40 YIS ittt ettt e e et et e 3
AB=00 YIS ittt e e e e e e et e 4
D=6 YIS ittt e e e e e e e 5
L Rl 1S T <= 6
OVEL 75 YIS ittt ittt ittt ettt eeennns 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) i vet it iimeeenennneennnnns 8

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

N:

White/CauCasSian . v v v eeeeeeeeeeeeneeenenenens 1
African-American . ...ttt ittt 2
2N T o 3
American Indian ......iiiiiit ittt 4
Hispanic/Latino (Mexican, Spanish) ............. 5
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt veeeeeeeenennnnnnnenn 6
Refused (DO NOT READ) &t i i ittt teeeneeeeeeneeenns 7
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Q4. There are four candidates for President listed on your ballot - Mitt
Romney Republican, libertarian Gary Johnson, Constitution Party Virgil Goode
{GO0O-d}, and Democrat Barack Obama. At this point, for whom will you vote?

N= 300 100%
REPUBLICAN = ROMNEY « v vt v ettt vnneeesennneeennnns 1 153 51%
LIBERTARIAN — JONNSON .t vii it iiiiiitineinnnenns 2 0 0%
CONSTITUTION = GOOQE .+ vt v vi i ininininenenennnnnn 3 0 0%
DEMOCRAT = ODAMA vttt ittt it ittt et it enenenenenns 4 139 46%
Undecided (DO NOT OFFER) .+ vvvivnvnnenenenennn 5 8 3%
Refused (DO NOT OFFER) .t vitntinnnnnnnnnnnnnn 6 0 0%

Q5. And finally, in the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for Democrat
Barack Obama, Republican John McCain, Ecology Party Ralph Nader, Libertarian
Bob Barr, Cynthia McKinney, or did you not vote in 20087

N= 300 100%
Barack Obama - Democratic .........ciiuiievnnnn. 1 164 55%
John McCain - Republican ..........coiiiiininne.. 2 115 38%
Ralph Nader = ECOlOgY i vetitiiiettnnnneeennnnns 3 4 %
Bob Barr - Libertarian .........ciiiiiiiiinon.. 4 0 0%
Cynthia MCKINNEY ..ttt tintineenennenns 5 0 0%
Did NOL VOLe ittt it ittt it i it e 6 10 3%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) v e vvveveennneeenenannnenns 7 2 1%
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt eeeeeeeeeenneennns 8 5 2%

LIST

ENTER FOR TESTING
N= 300 100%
Non Cell ittt ittt it i e et i 1 246 82%
L7 2 54 18%



